010725-01

010725-02

20125-03

021725-04

030225-05

030925-06

050525-07

050725-08

051725-09

052525-10

061625-11

061925-12

070625-13

070425-14
071225-15

071225-16

071225-17

071225-18

071225-19
071425-20
071525-21
071925-22
072625-23

073125-24

080825-25

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

2/1/2025

2/17/2025

3/2/2025

3/9/2025

5/5/2025

5/7/2025

5/17/2025

5/25/2025

6/16/2025

6/19/2025

7/6/2025

7/4/2025
7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025
7/14/2025
7/15/2025
7/19/2025
7/26/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

2/1/205

2/17/2025

3/2/2025

03/09/225

5/5/2025

5/7/2025

5/17/2025

5/25/2025

6/16/2025

6/19/2025

7/6/2025

7/4/2025
1/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025
7/14/2025

7/19/2025
7/26/2025

7/31/2025 7/31/2025

8/8/2025

8/8/2025

Tom Curtis

Mycheal Booth

Mycheal Booth

Chris McGuinness

Mycheal Booth

Chris McGuinness
(VC)

Tom Curtis

Steve Eschenbacher

Tobiann Agliano
Tobiann Agliano

Chris McGuinness

Steve Bowman

Will Patrick
Will Patrick

Tom Curtis
Paul Agliano

Will Patrick
Steve Bowman
Tom Curtis

Steve Bowman

Mycheal Booth

Paul Agliano

IC Trailer, Ropes Truck,
SxS

Drone, IC Trailer, SxS,
Tracking teams

Drone, SAR4, SAR7, SxS

Drone, SAR3 and SxS

SAR2, SAR3, SxS, three
POV

SAR3, SAR4, SAR Boat 1

SAR2, SAR7, Members
POV

SAR2, SAR Boat 1, SAR7

SAR7, Four POV
SAR3 and SxS

SAR Boat 1

SAR Boat 1

SAR2, SAR3 and SxS, One

POV

SAR Boat 1
SAR Boat 1

SAR2, SAR3 and SxS
SAR Boat 1

SAR7

SAR Boat 1

SAR Boat 1, ME1, Truck
2, Truck 7
Sar Boat 1

SAR3 and SxS, SARS and
shiftwater raft.

47.927066, -114.032770

47245182, -114.177162

47.37334, -114.99469

47°40'05", -114°16"20"

47.50314, -114.02550

47.83734,-114.24773

47.24897, -114.17145

48.01991, -114.07683

47.676781, -114.349297

47.651630, -144.345245

47.69812, -114.13303

47.87036, -114.03262

47.573307, -114.068542

47.70224, -114.17094

47.83382,-114.21913

47.28399, -113.85850

4795351, -114.16187

47.2813471, -
113.9163854
47.82958, -114.20112

47.80979, -114.15379
47.75400, -114.08790
47.90564, -114.11556

47.49554, -114.31898

47.78127, -114.13382

24 yr Male missin 20 hrs. Unit conducted an initial seach of the
area. Male was found at a church in Polson. All unit cleared
and available.

GovAsst for missing individual, Units cancelled enroute.

Public Assist , Herber Dockstader Hiking in the mission area,
possible in trouble. Herber is low on energy, left is pack behind
and trying to hike out.

Welfare Check, Richard Peterson was fishing all day. Fell in
the water and was sound disoriented on the phone.
Approximate location is 5 miles west of the Sporting clays.

Assited Lake Sheriff's with towing a stolen trailer and 4
wheeler from canal road with limited access.

Water Rescue, 4 person stranded on Wildhorse Island due to
weather coming in. SAR boat 1 launch and recoverd 4 stranded
person and transported to Big Arm state park boat launch.

Called in by rail company of a possible Jeep in the river. Unit
arrived on scene and put a swift water member in the water to
verify. It turned out to be a truck topper that was wedged in the
water.

Called for a glider crashed into Flathead lake. Victum was
rescued and glide was tied off to the shore. Ower of the glider
will recover it. (FULL CANCELLATION)

SAR was dispatched to a female thrown from her horse in the
area of Buffalo bridge.

SAR dispatched for a vehicle accident at Buffalo bridge.

37 year old male swam out about 1/2 mile and could not make
it back to the shore. (CANCELLED ENROUTE)

Disabled boat off of Yellow Bay. 6 Adults and 6 children.
Towed boat to Blue Bay and moored it to the dock until boat
owner could recover boat.

Man hit his head and fell in the creek. (FULL
CANCELLATION)

JetSki Accident (FULL CACELLATION)

Paddler from the paddle palooza having chest pain.

16YOA Male, Passed out and fell and possiblly had a seizure.
41 YOA Female Fallen Hiker fell about 20ft and bleeding from
head.

Distressed Swimmer West Shore (CANCELLED
ENROUTE)

Male hiking in the East Saint Mary Trail, Feeling dizzy and
having chest pain.

Boat taking on water just off of Wild Horse Island

Capsized rowing craft three people onboard.

Femaile head strike sail boom.

Boat taking on water just off of Elmo boat launch. (FULL
CACELLATION)

BOAT CAPSIZED HER MOM IS MISSING (FULL
CACELLATION)

Called for possible vehicle crash. (FULL CANCELLATION)



