Mission #	Open	Closing	IC	Teams Responded	Coordinates	Incident Summary
010725-01	1/7/2025	1/7/2025	Tom Curtis	IC Trailer, Ropes Truck, SxS	47.927066, -114.032770	24 yr Male missin 20 hrs. Unit conducted an initial seach of the area. Male was found at a church in Polson. All unit cleared and available.
010725-02	1/7/2025	1/7/2025	Mycheal Booth	Drone, IC Trailer, SxS, Tracking teams	47.245182, -114.177162	GovAsst for missing individual, Units cancelled enroute.
20125-03	2/1/2025	2/1/205	Mycheal Booth	Drone, SAR4, SAR7, SxS	47.37334, -114.99469	Public Assist, Herber Dockstader Hiking in the mission area, possible in trouble. Herber is low on energy, left is pack behind and trying to hike out.
021725-04	2/17/2025	2/17/2025	Chris McGuinness	Drone, SAR3 and SxS	47°40'05", -114°16'20"	Welfare Check, Richard Peterson was fishing all day. Fell in the water and was sound disoriented on the phone. Approximate location is 5 miles west of the Sporting clays.
030225-05	3/2/2025	3/2/2025	Mycheal Booth	SAR2, SAR3, SxS, three POV	47.50314, -114.02550	Assited Lake Sheriff's with towing a stolen trailer and 4 wheeler from canal road with limited access.
030925-06	3/9/2025	03/09/225	Chris McGuinness (VC)	SAR3, SAR4, SAR Boat 1	47.83734, -114.24773	Water Rescue, 4 person stranded on Wildhorse Island due to weather coming in. SAR boat 1 launch and recoverd 4 stranded person and transported to Big Arm state park boat launch.
050525-07	5/5/2025	5/5/2025	Tom Curtis	SAR2, SAR7, Members POV	47.24897, -114.17145	Called in by rail company of a possible Jeep in the river. Unit arrived on scene and put a swift water member in the water to verify. It turned out to be a truck topper that was wedged in the water.
050725-08	5/7/2025	5/7/2025	Steve Eschenbacher	SAR2, SAR Boat 1, SAR7	48.01991, -114.07683	Called for a glider crashed into Flathead lake. Victum was rescued and glide was tied off to the shore. Ower of the glider will recover it. (FULL CANCELLATION)
051725-09	5/17/2025	5/17/2025	Tobiann Agliano	SAR7, Four POV	47.676781, -114.349297	SAR was dispatched to a female thrown from her horse in the area of Buffalo bridge.
052525-10	5/25/2025	5/25/2025	Tobiann Agliano	SAR3 and SxS	47.651630, -144.345245	SAR dispatched for a vehicle accident at Buffalo bridge.
061625-11	6/16/2025	6/16/2025	Chris McGuinness	SAR Boat 1	47.69812, -114.13303	37 year old male swam out about 1/2 mile and could not make it back to the shore. (CANCELLED ENROUTE)
061925-12	6/19/2025	6/19/2025	Steve Bowman	SAR Boat 1	47.87036, -114.03262	Disabled boat off of Yellow Bay. 6 Adults and 6 children. Towed boat to Blue Bay and moored it to the dock until boat owner could recover boat.
070625-13	7/6/2025	7/6/2025		SAR2, SAR3 and SxS, One POV	47.573307, -114.068542	Man hit his head and fell in the creek. (FULL CANCELLATION)
070425-14	7/4/2025	7/4/2025			47.70224, -114.17094	JetSki Accident (FULL CACELLATION)
071225-15	7/12/2025	1/12/2025	Will Patrick	SAR Boat 1		Paddler from the paddle palooza having chest pain.
071225-16	7/12/2025	7/12/2025	Will Patrick	SAR Boat 1	47.83382, -114.21913	16YOA Male, Passed out and fell and possiblly had a seizure.
071225-17	7/12/2025	7/12/2025	Tom Curtis	SAR2, SAR3 and SxS	47.28399, -113.85850	41 YOA Female Fallen Hiker fell about 20ft and bleeding from head.
071225-18	7/12/2025	7/12/2025	Paul Agliano	SAR Boat 1	47.95351, -114.16187	Distressed Swimmer West Shore (CANCELLED ENROUTE)
071225-19	7/12/2025	7/12/2025	Will Patrick	SAR7	47.2813471, - 113.9163854	Male hiking in the East Saint Mary Trail, Feeling dizzy and having chest pain.
071425-20	7/14/2025	7/14/2025	Steve Bowman	SAR Boat 1	47.82958, -114.20112	Boat taking on water just off of Wild Horse Island
071525-21	7/15/2025		Tom Curtis	SAR Boat 1, ME1, Truck 2, Truck 7	47.80979, -114.15379	Capsized rowing craft three people onboard.
071925-22	7/19/2025	7/19/2025	Steve Bowman	Sar Boat 1	47.75400, -114.08790	Femaile head strike sail boom.
072625-23	7/26/2025	7/26/2025			47.90564, -114.11556	Boat taking on water just off of Elmo boat launch. (FULL CACELLATION)
073125-24	7/31/2025	7/31/2025	Mycheal Booth	SAR3 and SxS, SAR5 and shiftwater raft.	47.49554, -114.31898	BOAT CAPSIZED HER MOM IS MISSING (FULL CACELLATION)
080825-25	8/8/2025	8/8/2025	Paul Agliano		47.78127, -114.13382	Called for possible vehicle crash. (FULL CANCELLATION)